



19,594-1

Texas SmartBuy Membership Program

Resolution

State of Texas, County of HUNT

(County Entity Located In)

Whereas, the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts is authorized to provide purchasing services for local governments pursuant to **§§271.082 and 271.083 of the Local Government Code.**

Whereas, the COMMISSIONERS COURT

(Enter Board of Directors, City Council, Commissioner's Court, School Board, etc.)

of HUNT COUNTY

(Enter Name of Qualified Applicant/Entity)

(Check One of the Following)

- | | |
|--|--|
| ☐ Appraisal District | ☐ Charter/Academy School |
| ☐ Community Supervision/Corrections Department | ☐ Council of Governments/Planning Commissions |
| ☒ County | ☐ Education Service Center |
| ☐ Fire Prevention District | ☐ Hospital District |
| ☐ Judicial District | ☐ Junior/Community College |
| ☐ Library District | ☐ Mental Health/Mental Disability Organization |
| ☐ Municipality | ☐ School District |
| ☐ State-funded Assistance Organization | ☐ Texas Rising Star Care Provider |
| ☐ Special District | ☐ Utility District |
| ☐ Emergency Service | ☐ Drainage |
| ☐ Housing | ☐ Municipal |
| ☐ Political Subdivision | ☐ Special |
| ☐ Port or Transportation Authority | |
| ☐ Workforce Development Board | |

defined as an entity qualified to participate in the Texas SmartBuy Membership Program of the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts pursuant to §271.081 of the Local Government Code.

TAMMY D. HIMES / PURCHASING AGENT and
Primary Contact and Title

AMBER MARTEL / PURCHASING ASSISTANT
Secondary Contact and Title

is/are authorized to execute all documentation for HUNT COUNTY pertaining to its participation in the
(Entity Name)

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts Cooperative Purchasing Program; and

Whereas, HUNT COUNTY acknowledges its obligation to pay annual participation fees established by the
(Entity Name)

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts.

Now, Therefore Be it Resolved, that request be made to the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts to approve

HUNT COUNTY for participation in the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts Cooperative Purchasing Program.
(Entity Name)

Adopted this 22 day of JULY, 2025 by HUNT COUNTY

(Entity Name)

By:

Signature of Chair

Signature of Primary Contact

Signature of Secondary Contact

Bobby W. Stovall / County Judge
Printed Name and Title of Chair

TAMMY D. HIMES / PURCHASING AGENT
Printed Name and Title of Primary Contact

AMBER MARTEL / PURCHASING ASSISTANT
Printed Name and Title of Secondary Contact



Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts

Publication 96-1356-3 (09/22)



JOHN DEERE

19,594.2

UNITED
Ag & Turf

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

United Ag & Turf
2195 NE Loop 286
Paris, TX 75460
US

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT FILED FOR RECORD TO DELIVERING DEALER:

United Ag & Turf
2195 Ne Loop 286
Paris, TX 75460
903-784-6673
ParisJD@unitedagt.com

at 1:35 o'clock PM

JUL 22 2025

BECKY LANDRUM
County Clerk, Hunt County, Tex.

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

HUNT COUNTY PRECINCT #4
1005 1/2 BOIS D ARC ST
COMMERCE, TX 75428
Business: 903-408-4148

Delivering Dealer:

United Ag & Turf
Eric Clark
2195 Ne Loop 286
Paris, TX 75460
Phone: 903-784-6673
ericclark@unitedagt.com

Sourcewell Member #20642
Make Payments to:
United AG & Turf 7736 Central Park Drive
Waco, TX 76712

Quote Id: 33128246

Created On: 07 July 2025
Last Modified On: 07 July 2025
Expiration Date: 07 August 2025

Equipment Summary

JOHN DEERE 5100E Cab Tractor -
1P05100EAS6081788

Contract: Sourcewell Ag 082923-DAC (PG BA CG 76)
Price Effective Date: July 6, 2025

Selling Price	Qty	Extended
\$ 77,802.91 X	1 =	\$ 77,802.91

JOHN DEERE 520M Loader -
1P0520MXCSD112569

Contract: Sourcewell Ag 082923-DAC (PG BA CG 76)
Price Effective Date: July 6, 2025

\$ 6,823.28 X	1 =	\$ 6,823.28
---------------	-----	-------------

JOHN DEERE FC10R Flex Wing
Rotary Cutter -
1P0FC1REVSC000957

Contract: Sourcewell Ag 082923-DAC (PG BA CG 76)
Price Effective Date: July 6, 2025

\$ 26,027.72 X	1 =	\$ 26,027.72
----------------	-----	--------------

Equipment Total

\$ 110,653.91

Trade In Summary

2019 JOHN DEERE 100C -
ELRFC100CJLF50165
PayOff

Total Trade Allowance

Qty	Each	Extended
1	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
		\$ 0.00
		\$ 22,500.00

Salesperson: X

Accepted By: X

Confidential

CC-2



**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):**
United Ag & Turf
2195 NE Loop 286
Paris, TX 75460
US

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:**
United Ag & Turf
2195 Ne Loop 286
Paris, TX 75460
903-784-6673
ParisJD@unitedagt.com

2020 LANDPRIDE RC5710 - 1589296	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
PayOff			\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance			\$ 5,500.00

Trade In Total			\$ 28,000.00
-----------------------	--	--	---------------------

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary

Equipment Total	\$ 110,653.91
Trade In	\$ (28,000.00)
SubTotal	\$ 82,653.91
Total	\$ 82,653.91
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 82,653.91

Salesperson: X _____

Accepted By: X _____

Confidential

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 33128246

Customer Name: HUNT COUNTY PRECINCT #4

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):

 United Ag & Turf
 2195 NE Loop 286
 Paris, TX 75460
 US

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:

 United Ag & Turf
 2195 Ne Loop 286
 Paris, TX 75460
 903-784-6673
 ParisJD@unitedagt.com

JOHN DEERE 5100E Cab Tractor - 1P05100EAS6081788

Stock Number: 4367653

Contract: Sourcewell Ag 082923-
 DAC (PG BA CG 76)

Price Effective Date: July 6, 2025

Selling Price *
\$ 77,802.91

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
697RP	5100E Cab Tractor	1	\$ 79,564.00	19.00	\$ 15,117.16	\$ 64,446.84	\$ 64,446.84
Standard Options - Per Unit							
182A	Less AutoTrac™/ Less ISOBUS	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183N	JDLINK™ Modem	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	Less Package	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1383	24F x 12R PowrReverser™ Hi-Lo Transmission	1	\$ 1,882.00	19.00	\$ 357.58	\$ 1,524.42	\$ 1,524.42
1725	Loader Prep Package	1	\$ 2,127.00	19.00	\$ 404.13	\$ 1,722.87	\$ 1,722.87
1950	Less Application	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2060	Premium Cab	1	\$ 3,219.00	19.00	\$ 611.61	\$ 2,607.39	\$ 2,607.39
2120	Air Suspension Seat	1	\$ 906.00	19.00	\$ 172.14	\$ 733.86	\$ 733.86
3025	Deluxe Corner Post Exhaust	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3330	Triple Stackable Rear Valve with Lever Controls	1	\$ 1,090.00	19.00	\$ 207.10	\$ 882.90	\$ 882.90
3430	Triple Stackable Mid Valve with Mechanical Joystick Control	1	\$ 2,623.00	19.00	\$ 498.37	\$ 2,124.63	\$ 2,124.63
3820	Two Speed PTO - 540/540E rpm	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5112	18.4-30 In.8PRR1Bias	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6040	MFWD (Mechanical Front Wheel Drive) Front Axle	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6118	12.4-24 In. 8PR R1 Bias	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Standard Options Total			\$ 11,847.00		\$ 2,250.93	\$ 9,596.07	\$ 9,596.07
Technology Options/Non-Contract/Open Market							

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 33128246

Customer Name: HUNT COUNTY PRECINCT #4

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

 United Ag & Turf
 2195 NE Loop 286
 Paris, TX 75460
 US

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

 United Ag & Turf
 2195 Ne Loop 286
 Paris, TX 75460
 903-784-6673
 ParisJD@unitedagt.com

1900	Less Display	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1880	Less Receiver	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Technology Options Total			\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market							
Open	tire swap	1	\$ 2,660.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00
Market							
Open	widen tractor	1	\$ 550.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
Market							
Open	water & antifreeze	1	\$ 550.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
Market							
Dealer Attachments Total			\$ 3,760.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selling Price			\$ 95,171.00		\$ 17,368.09	\$ 77,802.91	\$ 77,802.91

JOHN DEERE 520M Loader - 1P0520MXCSD112569
Stock Number: 4369829

Contract: Sourcewell Ag 082923-DAC (PG BA CG 76)

Price Effective Date: July 6, 2025

Selling Price *
\$ 6,823.28

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
14B1P	520M Loader	1	\$ 9,883.00	24.00	\$ 2,371.92	\$ 7,511.08	\$ 7,511.08
Standard Options - Per Unit							
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	Less package	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1995	Less mounting frame	1	\$ -1,587.00	24.00	\$ -380.88	\$ -1,206.12	\$ -1,206.12
2511	520M Standard Farm Loader, Non-Self-Leveling (NSL) - Three-function	1	\$ 404.00	24.00	\$ 96.96	\$ 307.04	\$ 307.04
3567	Three-Function Hoses and Parts	1	\$ 281.00	24.00	\$ 67.44	\$ 213.56	\$ 213.56
4569	Three-function Quick Coupler Connection (Individual Couplers)	1	\$ 447.00	24.00	\$ 107.28	\$ 339.72	\$ 339.72



JOHN DEERE

UNITED
Ag & Turf

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 33128246

Customer Name: HUNT COUNTY PRECINCT #4

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

United Ag & Turf
2195 NE Loop 286
Paris, TX 75460
US

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

United Ag & Turf
2195 Ne Loop 286
Paris, TX 75460
903-784-6673
ParisJD@unitedagt.com

5995	Less hood guard	1	\$ -450.00	24.00	\$ -108.00	\$ -342.00	\$ -342.00
6995	Less ballast box	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
7610	Global carrier	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
8210	1850-mm (73-in.) global materials bucket	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Standard Options Total			\$ -905.00		\$ -217.20	\$ -687.80	\$ -687.80
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selling Price			\$ 8,978.00		\$ 2,154.72	\$ 6,823.28	\$ 6,823.28

JOHN DEERE FC10R Flex Wing Rotary Cutter - 1P0FC1REVSC000957

Stock Number: 4367941

Contract: Sourcewell Ag 082923-DAC (PG BA CG 76)

Price Effective Date: July 6, 2025

Selling Price *
\$ 26,027.72

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
22E0P	FC10R Flex Wing Rotary Cutter	1	\$ 31,770.00	24.00	\$ 7,624.80	\$ 24,145.20	\$ 24,145.20
Standard Options - Per Unit							
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1210	Torsional Suspension	1	\$ 2,477.00	24.00	\$ 594.48	\$ 1,882.52	\$ 1,882.52
3036	5 Foam-Filled Tires - (Double center, single on wing) - Severe duty ag tires	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3511	540 RPM Driveline - Cat 6	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5120	Ball Type Hitch	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5180	Rigid Casting Tongue	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Standard Options Total			\$ 2,477.00		\$ 594.48	\$ 1,882.52	\$ 1,882.52
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selling Price			\$ 34,247.00		\$ 8,219.28	\$ 26,027.72	\$ 26,027.72